
 

 

INFORMATION FOR MEDIA 

 

For January-April 2018, total trading volume at the Baku Stock Exchange (BSE) was 7,620,135,957 AZN. 

 

 

Comparative table of BSE turnover 

 

                                    

Definitions: 

 *Government – Ministry of Finance of Azerbaijan Republic 

 **CBAR – Central Bank of Azerbaijan Republic 

      Markets / Operations January-April 2018 January-April 2017 

  Trading Volume (in 

manat) 

Number of 

transactions 

Trading Volume (in 

manat) 

Number of 

transactions 

I. Government Securities*      3,603,523,921 480      504,686,083 168 

Government Bonds            298,172,544 164       223,802,073  130 

Primary Market 
                            

246,883,394  

                                      

101  
       208,132,024 

                         

108  

Secondary Market    51,289,150 
                                        

63  
       15,670,049    22  

CBAR`s** Securities 
                     

3,305,351,377 
316            280,884,010 38 

Primary Market 
                         

3,305,351,377  

                                      

316  
            280,884,010 

                           

38  

Secondary Market 
                                                  

-    

                                        

-    
                                 -    

                            

-    

II . Stock Market   56,242,112 506         600,573,035 459 

Primary Market 25,000,000 1              600,000,000   2  

Secondary Market 
                              

31,242,112 

                                      

505  
                   573,035  

                         

457  

III. Corporate Securities 206,194,832 356         229,955,891 296 

Mortgage bonds primary market 
                              

55,177,915 

                                        

10  
              75,122,550  

                           

10  

Mortgage bonds secondary market 
                              

97,067,638 

                                        

12  
              67,827,534 

                             

8  

Others Bonds primary market 
                                

5,000,000 

                                        

11  
                                 -    

                            

-    

Others Bonds secondary market 
                              

48,949,279 

                                      

323  
              87,005,805  

                         

278  

     - including market makers 1,544,956.56 
                                        

-    
                  624,891  -  

IV.  Repo operations 290,452,629 80          10,566,809 16 

CBAR`s Securities 
                                                  

-    

                                        

-    
                                 -    

                            

-    

Other Repo operations   290,452,629 
                                        

80  
             10,566,809  

                           

16  

V.  Derivative Tools Market 3,463,722,464 37,760.00         1,276,225,411 22,270 

Currency 
                              

3,080,337,713  

                                 

33,553  
            1,195,712,035  

                    

20,671  

Commodity    383,384,751  
                                   

4,207  
                80,513,376  

                      

1,599  

Sum 7,620,135,957 39,182.00        2,622,007,228 23,209 

- including: primary market ( I+II+III)                               

3,637,412,687  

                                      

439  
              1,164,138,584  

                         

158  

-including:secondary market ( I+II+III)                                  

228,548,178  

                                      

903  
                 171,076,424  

                         

765  


