

INFORMATION FOR MEDIA

For January-April 2018, total trading volume at the Baku Stock Exchange (BSE) was **7,620,135,957 AZN**.

Comparative table of BSE turnover

Markets / Operations	January-April 2018		January-April 2017	
	Trading Volume (in manat)	Number of transactions	Trading Volume (in manat)	Number of transactions
I. Government Securities*	3,603,523,921	480	504,686,083	168
Government Bonds	298,172,544	164	223,802,073	130
Primary Market	246,883,394	101	208,132,024	108
Secondary Market	51,289,150	63	15,670,049	22
CBAR`s** Securities	3,305,351,377	316	280,884,010	38
Primary Market	3,305,351,377	316	280,884,010	38
Secondary Market	_	-	-	-
II . Stock Market	56,242,112	506	600,573,035	459
Primary Market	25,000,000	1	600,000,000	2
Secondary Market	31,242,112	505	573,035	457
III. Corporate Securities	206,194,832	356	229,955,891	296
Mortgage bonds primary market	55,177,915	10	75,122,550	10
Mortgage bonds secondary market	97,067,638	12	67,827,534	8
Others Bonds primary market	5,000,000	11	-	-
Others Bonds secondary market	48,949,279	323	87,005,805	278
- including market makers	1,544,956.56	-	624,891	-
IV. Repo operations	290,452,629	80	10,566,809	16
CBAR's Securities	-	-	-	-
Other Repo operations	290,452,629	80	10,566,809	16
V. Derivative Tools Market	3,463,722,464	37,760.00	1,276,225,411	22,270
Currency	3,080,337,713	33,553	1,195,712,035	20,671
Commodity	383,384,751	4,207	80,513,376	1,599
Sum	7,620,135,957	39,182.00	2,622,007,228	23,209
- including: primary market (I+II+III)	3,637,412,687	439	1,164,138,584	158
-including:secondary market (I+II+III)	228,548,178	903	171,076,424	765

Definitions:

^{*}Government – Ministry of Finance of Azerbaijan Republic

^{**}CBAR – Central Bank of Azerbaijan Republic